LICENSED FUR TRAPPFRS REPORT ~ 1963.6L4

Pata contained in this report was obtained from trapper submitted reports
received after conclusion of the 1963-6L4 fur trapping season. State law
stipulates that trapper reports shall be submitted to the Depariment of Fish
and Game prior to July 1 following the period for which the trapping license
was lssued.

A total of 616 trapping licenses was sold for the 1963-64 trapping season,
compared with 585 licenses issued for the 1962-63 season. This was a 5 percent
increase over 1962-63 trapping license sales.

1962-63 1963-6k
Licensees Reported L69 533
Licensees Did Not Report 116 &3
Total Trapping Licenses Sold 585 616
Liicensees Who Reported But
Did Not Trap 150 1h7

The total fur catch of 94,542 pelts reported for 1963-6L was an increase of
32 percent over the Ti,72bk pelts taken during the 1962-63 fur trapping season.

Revenue received for the 1963-6l4 season, as reported by fur itrappers, wasg
$123,48L.00, an increase of about 43 percent over the $86,187.00 received by
fur trappers for the 196263 season.

Each year a portion of the fur catch is unsoid. For the purpose of this report
these vnsold pelits have a monetary value; therefore, the estimeted velue of
the 19636k fur catch was $126,626.00, an increase of 40 percent over the
$90,7L0.00 estimated value recorded in 1962-63.

Muskrets sgain led all other furbearers in the number of pelts taken and in the
revenue received for the skins. A total of 88,398 (sold and unsold) muskrat
skins were taken in 1963-6L; this was an increase of 3l percent over the take
of 66,068 muskrats in 1962-63.

Revenue received by fur trappers for muskrat pelts in 196364 was $98,970.00,
representing an increase of 57 percent over the $63,136.00 collected in the
1062-63 season.

The following tables are appended:

Teble I - Furbearers Taken and Average Prices Paid - 1962-63 and 1963-6L
( Summary)

Table II - Trapper Revenue From Fur Catch 1962-63 and 1963-6L (Summary)

Table ITIT - Wumber of Animals Reported Taken By Licensed Fur
Trappers, by County 1963-64

Table IV - Average of Reported Fur Prices, by Species and County of
Catch - 1963-6h
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Species

Badgex
Beaver
Bobheat
Coycte
Fox
Housecat
Mink
Muskrat
Nutria
Opossum
Raccoon
Bing-Tailed Cat
Striped Skunk
Spotted Skunk
Weasel

Totals

7/6k

TABLE I

WUMBER OF FURBEARERS TAKEN AND AVERAGE PRICES PAID

L

1962-63 and 1963-6L

1962-63
Number Taken Avg.
Sold Unsolad Total Price
10 12 22 & .95
1,543 63 1,606  7.58
1h2 153 295 2.75
81 320 4oL 2.4
141 13k 275 87
26 - 26 Jho
1,007 79 1,086 7.92
64,547 1,521 66,068 .98
1 3 L .25
142 32 17k .50
1,134 113 1,2k 1.99
£6 20 86 1.61
172 17k 3L6 .97
L6 25 TL .96
1L 3 17 2k
69,072 2,852 Ti,72b
TARLE IT

TRAPPER REVEEUE FROM FUR CATCH

1962-63 and 1963-6L

{From Trapper Submitted Reports)

Species

Badger
Beaver
Bobcat
Coyote
Fox
Housecat
Mink
Muskrat
Nutria
Cpossun
Raccoon
Ring-Tailed Cat
Striped Skunk
Spotted Skunk
Weagel

Totals

1962-63

$ 9.50
11,696.36
390.71
195.40
122.48
12.75
7,975.56
63,136.22
.25

70.85
2,255.51
106.40
167.67

Ll o7
3.35
$86,187.28

Chapter 111

1963-6L
Nuvmber Taken Avg.
S0ld  Unsold Total  Price
1L 7 18 ¢2.32
1,559 92 1,651 8.10
188 173 361 3.35
137 209 346 2.62
132 a1 213 .93
- 12k 124 -
1,210 3k 1,248k 6.97
87,460 938 88,398 1.13
105 Ly 152 .30
1,229 135 1,k2h 1.51
e 13 85 1.543
197 183 380 1.01
85 26 111 1.31
11 24 35 .21
92,306 2,1k 9GL,5ho
1963-6k
& 25.50
12,627.45
630.20
359.45
122.28
8,432.68
98,970.79
L1.20
1,858.79
103.31
198.20
111.55
2.3
$123,583.75
E-I-2
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